
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEiI:3.40
(D! 26482)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday January 14 2025

FROM: TLMA-TRANSPORTATION

SUBJECT: TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY/TRANSPORTATION:
Notice of Completion - Nlockingbird Canyon Road Resurfacing Project, in the Community of
Woodcrest; District 2. [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors

1. Accept as complete the Construction of Mockingbird Canyon Road Resurfacing

Project, in the Community of Woodcrest. District 2;

2. Authorize the Chair of the Board to execute the Notice of Completion on behalf of the
County; and

ACTION:Policy

MTNUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, lf WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Medina, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Naysi None
Absenti None
Date: January 14,2025
xc: Transp., Recorder

Kimberly A. Rector
Board

Page 1 of 3

Clerk of th

3.40

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to record the Notice of Completion.

to* 24442



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Current FiscalYear: Next Fiscal Year: TotalCost: Ongoing Cost

cosT $0 $0 $0 $0
NET COUNTY COST $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A

Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 24125

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:
Summa rv
By Minute Order 3.43 of June 11, 2024,ihe Board of Supervisors entered into a contract with All
American Asphalt of Corona, California for the construction of the Mockingbird Canyon Road
Resurfacing Project. The limits on Mockingbird Canyon Road were from Van Buren Boulevard

to El Sobrante Road in the community of Woodcrest.

The original authorized amount of the contract was $4,522,354.00. The total value of work came

in at $4,045, 1 95.00 which was '10.6% lower than the originally authorized amount. The

reduction of the total cost was the result of using less quantities than anticipated to complete the
work.

The work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications and the Contractor
was granted relief of maintenance on September 24, 2024.

Project Numbers:
85-0479 - Mockingbird Canyon Road Resurfacing, Van Buren Boulevard to Markham Street
D1-0052 - Mockingbird Canyon Road Resurfacing, Markham Street to El Sobrante Road

lmpact on Residents and Businesses
The improvements benefit the project area by providing the public with a smooth paved roadway

that will improve the safety and efficiency of vehicular traffic.

Additional Fiscal lnformation
Budget
Original Contract Amount
Total Change Orders Authorized
Estimated Pending Change Orde.s
Authorized Contracl Amounl
' Quantity Adjustrnents
+ CCO FAAdjustnEnts

Totalvalue of work

u,522,3s1
So
$0

$1,522,354
($,177,158)

$0

0.0%
O Oo/o

-10.60/o

o.ook
89.10k $4,045,195

Expenditules
Total Progress Payments
Estimated Pending Payments
Total Ependitures

t4,04s,195
$o

$4,045,195

s0(Ove.)/Undor Cont6ct Amount

Page 2 of 3 lo# 26482

$0

3.40



* Caltrans Standard Sp tions 9-1 .06 (Chanoed Quan Pavment Adiusfmerls). lncreases

or decreases in the quantity of a contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total

pay quantity of such item of work with the Engineer's Estimate. lf the total pay quantity of any

item of work required under the contract varies from the Engineer's Estimate by 25 percent or

less, payment will be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at the contract unit

price, unless eligible for adjustment pursuant to section 9-1 .1 5, "Work-character changes."

Contract Histo rv and Price Reasonableness
Seven bids were received on Wednesday, March 27 , 2024, ranging from $4,529,154 to

$6,307, 101. The basis for the selection of a contractor is the lowest responsive and responsible

bid. The lowest responsive and responsible bid was submitted by All American Asphalt in the

amount of $4,529,154, which was $223,271 (4.7%) below the engineer's cost estimate'

The contract amount ($4,522,354) varied from the submitted bid amount ($4,529,154) because

Alternative Bid Schedule 2 in the amount of $6,800 was not selected for award.

ATTACHMENTS:
Vicinity Map
Progress Estimate Report

Notice of Completion

Analyst

ron

Page 3 of 3 tD# 26482 3.40

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA



2A25-@At 524t
PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KIMBERLY RECTOR, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. GLERK OF THE BOARD
4O8O LEMON STREET, 1S.r FLOOR CAC
P O BOX 1147 - R|VERS|DE, CA 92602

trAtL sToP # 1010

0l/16/2023 08:56 An Fee: g O.0O
Page 1of 2
R.cordcd in 0f f ic i.l Rccordscounty of Rlversid€P.ter Aldehe
Aise6sor-Couhty Cl.rk-Rccorder

lilt iltt fl fi ltfilltrilililthtr, |lI} fl.lf ] il I

882
RETURN TO: sToP #1010

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX '1147 - R|VERS|DE CA 92502

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded wlth County Recorder
within l0 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notlce is hertby gtven by the undersigned owner, e public cntity oftte State of Crlifornia, that o public work of
impmvemeot hls bcen completed, rs follows:

Project title or descriptiotr ofwork: Mockingbird Canyon Road Resurfacing
Project No. B5-0479, Dl -0052

Drte of Completion: Date Hereof

Nrture ofowner: County ofRiverside, public entity

Intercst or Btate ofowner: Public Road Right-of-rir'ay

Addrss ofowner: Clerk ofthe Board ofSupervisors' Coutrty Administrrtive Center
40t0 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name and Address of contrrctor: AII American Asphalt, PO Box 2229, Corona, CA 92878

Street or legal description ofsite: Van Buren Boulevard to El Soblant€ Road, Community of Woodcrest

Dated: January 14,2025 C)wner: Coun(\ ofRiverside
(Name ofPublic Entity)

By / -r--/Z-
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

couNTY oF RTVERSIDE )

I am th€ Chair oflhe goveming board ofthe Countr ofRiverside the public entity which executed Oe foregoing
notice and on vrhose behalf I make dris verification; I have read this notic€, know ils contonts, 8nd tlrc samo is true. I certi& uoder
penalty ofpcrjury that lhc forcgoiDg is tru€ and corr€c1.

ATTEST:

-t tGaB..A-"6upertYirbn
V lt/anuel Pere '

oRfi
i

1t14t2025 3.40

F "I[r^'7'Trycour'ci'

By
ly Rector,

AND VWEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

Exeouted at Rive6ide . , Califomia on Janttary 14,2025 @ate)a.r'///r-/-
\/ /.<4-......,{ ,/ _' , Chair ofthe Board of Supervisors



PETER ALDANA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
r\'rvrv.rivcrsideact.com

Rccorder
P.O. Box 751

Riverside. CA 92502-0?51
(951) 486-7000

CLARIFICATION FOR SEAL for the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
(euaosseo oN oocuveNr)

Signature:

Print Name: Naomy Sicra, Clerk of the Board Assistant

*

Established
1893

,{ A

PSU

CounU,

ACR 601P-A54Rl-10 (Rev. 09/2005)

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7,I certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

(Print or tvoe the paoe numbe(s) and wordinq below):

Date: 0111412025



i

MOCKINGBIRD CANYON ROAD RESURFACING

COMMUNITY OF WOODCREST
PROJECT No. B5-0479, D1-0052

VAN BUREN BOULEVARD TO EL SOBRANTE ROAD









PROGRESS ESTIMATE RECORD - COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 

PROJECT: Mockingbird Canyon Road Resurfaci ng 

County Project No.: B5-0479, D1-0052 

Contract No. 24-04-003 

Ite m Descript ion 

PROJECT TOT AL 

Made by: Minh Ly 

Checked by __ T:....:.N.:...__ 

OK Const. Supv. --'-'M-"'S'---

Uni ts Quant· Unit Price 

Working Days: 

Days Added: 

Subtotal: 

Days Used: 

% Time Elapsed: 

Date: This Estimate Approved ___________________ _ 
Dennis Acuna, Director of Transport at ion 

-----

Quantities on This Estimate Approved ------------�,tcc�---
­

AII American Asphalt 
Dale: 10/29/2024 

!Contractor: All American Asphalt 

!Address: PO Box 2229 

ange Orders Amended Contrac t 

. ant.it y ........... ; ...... �.�?��.1. ... . .................. ?�.�.�.t_i'.Y Amount 

60 

5 

65 

65 

100% 

$523,257.24 

0.00 

Start Oat e: 

End Date: 

% $ Complete: 

Original Contract: 

Amended Contract: 

6-12-24

9-13-24

4,522,353.50 

89%
$4,522,353.50 

$4,522,353.50 

SHEET 4 of 4 Processed Construction Inspe ction 10/10/2024 

This Est imate 

.it.Y ............... i.

,Estimate No. 

From: 

TOTAL VALUE OF WORK TO DA TE: 

LESS RETENTION: 5% 

TOTAL DUE TO DATE: 

LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: 

LESS LABOR NON COMPLIANCE: 

TOT AL DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

Received by Accounts Payable: _____ _ 

By:---------

4 FINAL 

August 26, 2024 

September 25, 2024 

Amount 

4,045,19 

$4,045,195.48 

202,259.78 

$3,842,935.70 

3,319,678.47 

$523,257.24 

% 

10/30/24

10/30/2024

JASHLOCK
Image

JASHLOCK
Text Box
10/29/24




